

DARSHAN
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
DARSHAN
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2024.09.25
10:52:52 +0530

Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25402 OF 2024

Oshiwara Link Plaza Commercial Premises ...Petitioner
Co-operative Society Ltd.

Versus

Maharashtra Housing Area Development ...Respondents
Authority (MHADA) and Ors.

Mr Amogh Singh, i/b D P Singh, for the Petitioner.
Ms Sayali Apte, for the Respondent-MHADA.
Ms Usha Rahi, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 23 September 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for MHADA stand over to 07 October 2024.
2. Mr Singh points out that the issue raised in this petition is covered by the decision of this Court dated 04 April 2024 in Writ Petition No. 765 of 2024 instituted by the present petitioners.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)