

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25402 OF 2024**

Oshiwara Link Plaza Commercial Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing Area Development
Authority (MHADA) & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Anil Singh, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Amogh Singh & Mr. Adarsh Vyas
i/by D.P.Singh for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.G.Lad a/w Ms. Aparna Kalathi & Anjali Maskar for Respondent Nos. 1
to 3-MHADA.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP, for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th November 2024.

PC.:-

- 1) Mr. Lad, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3
and 5 seeks time to file reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 8th January, 2025.
- 3) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer
clause (e).

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)