

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25402 OF 2024**

Oshiwara Link Plaza Commercial  
Premises Co-operative Society Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing Area  
Development Authority (MHADA) & Ors.

.....Respondents

---

Mr. Anil Singh, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. D. P. Singh for the Petitioner.  
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Adv. Shreya Shah for the Respondent-MHADA.  
Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Period to file reply by the Respondent Nos.1,2, 3 and 5 is extended by two weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date:  
2025.01.14  
10:55:55 +0530