

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

**FOR REJECTION :**

- 17 WPL/25220/2024 ) None present.  
with )  
WPL/25223/2024 ) P.C.: By way of last chance, petitioners to remove  
with ) office objections of Petitions and get the same  
WPL/25227/2024 ) registered and/or numbered **by filing/  
) uploading compliance praecipe** within **two**  
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,  
) failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-  
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule  
) 986.
- 18 WPL/25354/2024 ) Ms. Pooja Mishra i/b. V. Shukla and Associates,  
) Advocate for the petitioner.  
)  
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner  
) to remove office objections of Petition and get  
) the same registered and/or numbered **by**  
) **filing/uploading compliance praecipe** within  
) **two** weeks from the date of uploading of order,  
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-  
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule  
) 986.
- 19 WPL/25356/2024 ) None present for petitioners.  
20 WPL/25376/2024 )  
21 WPL/25398/2024 ) Mr. Anoop Patil, Advocate for respondent no. 1  
22 WPL/25402/2024 ) in sr. nos. 20 and 25.  
25 WPL/25468/2024 )  
26 WPL/25470/2024 ) P.C.: By way of last chance, petitioners to remove  
with ) office objections of Petitions and get the same  
WPL/25471/2024 ) registered and/or numbered **by filing/  
27 WPL/25523/2024 ) uploading compliance praecipe** within **two**  
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,  
) failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-  
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule  
) 986.

Date : 11.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master