

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2026

Oshiwara Link Plaza
Commercial Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing
and Area Development
Authority (MHADA) ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10450 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2026

Sanjay Sarraf ...Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing
and Area Development
Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Amogh Singh i/by D. P. Singh - Advocate for the Petitioner
Adv. Sanjay Saraf – Applicant in intervention in-person present
Shri Nishigandh Patil – AGP for Respondent-State
Adv. Sayali Apte i/by Adv. P. G. Lad – For Respondent No. 1-
MHADA

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Copy of the reply filed by MHADA is served on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List the petition on **16th June 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)